attributable to the acquisition.....   56   383
Basic income from continuing operations per Common
  Share.....   0.14   1.01

Edgar Filing: ALCAN INC - Form S-4/A

35

   AS OF JUNE 30, 2003
   -------------------------
   (UNAUDITED AND IN
   MILLIONS OF U.S. DOLLARS)

Total assets.....   29,095
Long-term debt (including current portion).....   4,654
Short term borrowings.....   3,930
Cash and time deposits.....   456
Shareholders' equity.....   10,379

UNAUDITED CAPITALIZATION

   PRO FORMA
   ALCAN   COMBINED ENTITY
   JUNE 30, 2003   JUNE 30, 2003
   (US GAAP)   (US GAAP)
   -------------   ---------------
   (UNAUDITED AND IN MILLIONS OF
   U.S. DOLLARS)

Short term borrowings.....   323   3,930
Debt maturing within one year.....   187   398
Debt not maturing within one year.....   3,454   4,256
   ------   ------
Total debt.....   3,964   8,584
Minority Interest.....   195   363
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preference shares.....   160   160
Common shares.....   4,711   6,792
Retained earnings.....   3,273   3,273
Other.....   88   154
   ------   ------
Total shareholders' equity.....   8,232   10,379
CONSOLIDATED CAPITALIZATION.....   12,391   19,326
   ======   ======

   17

   COMPARATIVE PER SHARE MARKET INFORMATION

Alcan Common Shares are listed on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol
"AL", the Toronto Stock Exchange under the symbol "AL.TO", the London Stock
Exchange under the symbol "ALq.L" and the SWX Swiss Exchange under the symbol
"AL.S". Pechiney Common Shares are listed on Euronext Paris under the ISIN code
FR0000132904 and quoted on SEAQ International in London under the symbol
"PECHaq.L", and Pechiney ADSs are listed on the New York Stock Exchange under